

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENT

SJR22-006 be amended as follows:

BY SENATOR Cooke

- 1 Amend Senate Joint Resolution, page 12, line 11, strike "March" and
- 2 substitute "May".
- 3 Page 12, line 16, strike "March" and substitute "May".
- 4 Page 12, line 28, strike "Ben Leach," and substitute "Nick Rogers,".
- 5 Page 12, line 29, strike "Colorado" and substitute "Denver".
- 6 Page 12, line 29, after "Association;" insert "Nikki Thomas, Executive
- 7 Director of the Colorado Police Protective Association;".
- 8 Page 13, line 2, strike "and".
- 9 Page 13, line 2, strike "Strate." and substitute "Strate; and Captain
- 10 Lawrence Oletski, President of the Colorado State Patrol Association.".
- 11 Strike "**MARCH**" and substitute "**MAY**" on: **Page 1**, lines 101 and 103.

** ** ** *